
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chilton Primary School – Newsletter 15 – Friday 29th April 
One Childhood, One Chance 

Office General Enquiries Email: office@chiltonprimary.co.uk (Tel: 597695) 

 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

I hope you have all had a wonderful Easter. Welcome back to Term 5 which promises to pass by in a flash! Now 
that we are in the summer terms, I would like to remind families of our uniform policy. Uniform is in place not 
only for health and safety reasons but also to keep things fair for all. 

Our uniform consists of: 

 Grey skirt / pinafore / shorts or trousers 

 White shirt or polo shirt 

 Light blue gingham summer dresses 

 White, black or grey socks 

 Black school shoes (not sandals) 

 Navy blue jumper or cardigan  

Hair longer than shoulder length should be tied back and the only jewellery permitted is a wrist-watch and 
small stud earrings. Hoodies should not be worn as a school jumper apart from those provided by the school. 
Trainers should only be worn on Sports Project Days.  

Our PE kit consists of: 

 White t-shirt 

 Navy blue or black shorts or track-suit bottoms 

 Navy blue or black sweatshirts / track-suit top 

 Trainers or plimsolls 

As the weather does warm up and the sun becomes stronger, we also recommend that children bring a sun-hat 
to school and have sun-cream applied before school. We cannot apply sun-cream to children but if children 
bring their own in, they can apply it themselves during the day. Please also make sure the children have a 
water-bottle in school with them! Many thanks for your understanding. 
 
Without wishing to tempt fate, currently we have very low rates of Covid affecting our school community – 
long may this continue for once! The guidelines for children testing positive for Covid are: 
 

 If children test positive and feel unwell, they should stay at home for three days 

 If children test positive and have a temperature, they should remain at home until the temperature has 
subsided without the use of medication (Calpol etc.) 

 
There are also a couple of key dates to make you aware of for this term: 
 

 Class photos are being taken on Monday 23rd May 

 We are holding a red, white and blue day on the 26th May in celebration of the Jubilee. There will be a 
special themed lunch and children are invited to come to school in red, white and blue clothes 

 Our celebration parade for our Be Here, Be You, Belong PSHE project will be on Friday 27th May at 2:15 
on the school field and parents are warmly welcomed to attend. 
 

Some Term 6 event dates have also been added to the list below. 
I hope you enjoy the long weekend! 

Best wishes 

 

Mrs Kate Law - Head of School 
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Summer Fair – Planning Ahead 
On Friday 24th June, we will be holding our Summer Fayre from 3.15-5.15. If you would be interested in 

having a stall at our fair to sell your own products (for example homemade keyrings, cakes, fudge, gifts 
etc.) please contact Mrs Cheshire to let her know. There will be a charge of £15 per pitch. In addition, if you 

are able to offer a prize for the raffle please pass it on to Mrs Cheshire. Finally, we will holding a get 
together in the small hall on Friday 13th May at 2.30 pm for anyone who is willing to help in any way with the 

fair. Please come to the school office, where Mrs Cheshire will meet you. Thanks in advance for your 
support. 

Hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk 

 

House Point Standings  
 

Saxons 3158 

Romans 3489 
Normans 2863 

Vikings 3308 
 

The Good News Section: 
Chilton Heroes Assembly: 

Friday 22nd April 

 Chilton Hero of the Week – Jaiden Daniels 

 Class of the Week – Miss Isaac’s group 

 Sports Personality of the Week – Leon Vig 
Friday 29th April 

 Chilton Hero of the Week – Erin Tranckle 

 Team of the Week – Team Sky 

 Sports Personality of the Week – Amy Phillips  

Dates for the Diary: 

 Bank Holiday Monday – 2nd May 

 Year 6 SATs week – 9th May 

 Class Photos – Monday 23rd May 

 Red, White and Blue Day for Jubilee – Thursday 26th May 

 Be Here, Be You, Belong Parade – Friday 27th May 

 End of Term 5 – Friday 27th May 

 Development Day – Monday 6th June 

 Term 6 begins – Tuesday 7th June  

 Summer Fair – Friday 24th June 3:15 - 5:00 

 Sports Day for Years 3 – 6  - Wednesday 13th July 9:15 

 Sports Day for Reception – Wednesday 13th July 1:45 

 Sports Day for Years 1 & 2 Thursday 14th July 9:15 

 Term 6 ends Thursday 21st July at 2pm (1:30 for Year 6) 
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PE Days – Changes Made (Term 5): 
Children will continue to come to school in their PE kits on their PE days. Kit should be navy or 

black bottoms with white t-shirts and navy or black jumpers.  
Monday – Year 2 
Tuesday – Year 3 

Wednesday –Year 6 
Thursday – Year 1 Swimming and PE for Year 4 

Friday – Year 5 and Reception 

Sports Project Days: 
Children will need to come to school in uniform but wear trainers on Sports Project Days 

Tuesday – Reception, Years 1 and 2  
Wednesday – Year 3, 4 and 5 

Friday – Year 6 
 

2021 – 2022 TERM DATES 
Bank Holiday Monday  - 2nd  May 2022 
Term 5 ends – Friday 27th May 2022 
Half Term – 28th May – 5th June 2022 

Development Day - Monday 6th June 2022 
Term 6 begins for Children – Tuesday 7th June 2022 

Term 6 ends – Thursday 21st July 
 

2022 – 2023 TERM DATES 
Term 1 

Development Days – 1st and 2nd September 
Term 1 begins for children – Monday 5th September 

Term 1 ends – Friday 21st October 
Term 2 

Development Day – Monday 31st October 
Term 2 begins for children – Tuesday 1st November 

Term 2 ends – Friday 16th December 
Term 3 

Development Day – Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
Term 3 begins for children Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Term 3 ends Friday 10th February 2023 
Term 4 

Term 4 begins – Monday 20th February 2023 
Term 4 ends – Friday 31st March 2023 

Term 5 
Term 5 begins – Monday 17th April 2023 

Term 5 ends – Friday 26th May 2023 
Term 6 

Development Day – Monday 5th June 2023 
Term 6 begins for children – Tuesday 6th June 2023 

Term 6 ends – Friday 21st July 2023 

 
 
 



 

Contact Details: 
Mrs Kate Law – Head of School – headofschool@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Natalie Barrow – Deputy Head -  natalie.barrow@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Hannah Cheshire –  Deputy Head – hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Emily Hughes – SENCo – senco@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mrs Michaela Lewis – Executive Headteacher – eht@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mr Neil Roby – Chair of Governors – neil.roby@vikingacademytrust.com  
 
Mrs Nicki Cotton – Team Topaz– nicki.cotton@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Kirby Walker – Team Aqua – Kirby.walker@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emma Dudley-Smith – Team Royal – emma.dudley-smith@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Lloyd Allen – Team Royal – Lloyd.allen@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Elaine Miles – Team Royal – Elaine.miles@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Poppy Winchcombe  – Team Indigo – poppy.winchcombe@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Sophie Barlow – Year 2 – sophie.barlow@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Grace Howell– Team Turquoise – grace.howell@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emily Davey – Team Cyan – Emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Sean Mason – Team Periwinkle – sean.mason@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Claire Cousins – Team Teal – Claire.cousins@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Michaela Gale – Team Sky – Michaela.gale@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr George Cook – Team Ocean – George.cook@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Tom Abel – Team Cornflower – tom.abel@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Alicia Hayzelden – Team Sapphire – Alicia.hayzelden@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Carol Isaac – Year 5– carol.isaac@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Helen Rowland-Hill – Team Ultramarine – helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
Mr David Wheeler – Team Peacock – david.wheeler@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Amy Lane – Team Azure – amy.lane@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Paula Bax –Year 6 – paula.bax@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
 

 
 

mailto:headofschool@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:natalie.barrow@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:senco@vikingacademytrust.com
mailto:eht@vikingacademytrust.com
mailto:neil.roby@vikingacademytrust.com
mailto:nicki.cotton@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Kirby.walker@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:emma.dudley-smith@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Lloyd.allen@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Elaine.miles@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:poppy.winchcombe@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:sophie.barlow@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:grace.howell@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:sean.mason@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Claire.cousins@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Michaela.gale@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:George.cook@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:tom.abel@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:Alicia.hayzelden@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:carol.isaac@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:david.wheeler@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:amy.lane@chiltonprimary.co.uk
mailto:paula.bax@chiltonprimary.co.uk

